# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4809001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK NUNALLY	01/04/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Postal Code:	89701
State/Country:	NEVADA
City:	CARSON CITY
Street Address:	318 NORTH CARSON ST.
Name:	AWEN LABS, LLC

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8306514
Patent Number:	8311522
Patent Number:	8311523
Patent Number:	8311524
Patent Number:	8315618
Patent Number:	8315619
Patent Number:	8572440
Patent Number:	9002331
Patent Number:	9178983
Patent Number:	9298565
Patent Number:	9622055
Patent Number:	9641664
Application Number:	15085688
Application Number:	15475526

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8584374812 **Email:** mryfls@gmail.com

> PATENT REEL: 044829 FRAME: 0156

504762273

**Correspondent Name:** MARY FALES

Address Line 1: 16870 W. BERNARDO DR.

Address Line 2: STE 400

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FALES
SIGNATURE:	/mary fales/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Awen\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Awen\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Awen\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044829 FRAME: 0157

## **Patent Assignment**

WHEREAS, I Patrick Nunally, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in San Diego, California, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in the following patents:

USPTO Patent Number	Date Issued	Title	
8,306,514	11/6/2012	System and Method for Managing Mobile Communications	
8,311,522	11/13/2012	System and Method for Managing Mobile Communications	
8,311,523	11/13/2012	System and Method for Managing Mobile Communications	
8,311,524	11/13/2012	System and Method for Managing Mobile Communications	
8,315,618	11/20/2012	System and Method for Managing Mobile Communications	
8,315,619	11/20/2017	System and Method for Managing Mobile Communications	
8,572,440	11/29/2013	System and Method for Managing Information Stored in Semiconductors	
9,002,331	4/7/2015	System and Method for Managing Mobile Communications	
9,178,983	11/3/2015	System and Method for Managing Mobile Communications	
9,298,565	3/29/2016	System and Method for Identification of Memory	
9,622,055	4/11/2017	System and Method for Managing Mobile Communications	
9,641,664	5/2/2017	System, Apparatus, and Method for Utilizing Sensor Data	
14/726,556	8/11/2017	Security System, Method and Apparatus	
15/085,688	10/5/2017	Method, Apparatus, and System for Water  Management	

(hereinafter referred to as "said patents").

WHEREAS, Awen Labs, LLC (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a Nevada Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 318 North Carson Street, Suite 208, Carson City, Nevada 89701, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said patents, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said patents, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign

Patent Assignment | 1 of 3

REEL: 044829 FRAME: 0158

countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said patents, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said patents and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in my name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignce as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignce may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers, including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Awen Labs, LLC. has accepted and hereby accepts the assignment of all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said patents; and has executed this document

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document as of the date indicated below.

Patrick Nunally, an individual

Assignor:

as of the dated indicate	ed below.		
Assignee:	Awen Labs, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company		
Ву:	John Mutch Managing Member Awen Labs, LLC	Date:	
By:	Joe Cohen Managing Member	Date:	
By	Awen Labs, LLC Patrick Nemally Managing Member Awen Labs, LLC	2 Date:	<u> 14/2918</u>

Patent Assignment | 2 of 3

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of

Patent Assignment | 3 of 3